503416179 07/30/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3462813

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
	CHANGE OF NAME	
VATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
Name		Execution Date
IDENIX PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.		04/27/2015
RECEIVING PARTY DATA		
Name: IDENIX PH	NIX PHARMACEUTICALS LLC	
Street Address: 320 BENT	ENT STREET	
City: CAMBRIDO	RIDGE	
State/Country: MASSACH	ACHUSETTS	
Postal Code: 02141	1	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3		
Property Type	Number	
Application Number: 142	98516	
Application Number: 128	50534	
Application Number: 133	70198	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA		
Fax Number: (732)594-4720		
	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucce that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via (
	732-594-0812	
Email: us_e	us_efs@merck.com	
•	MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP.	
Address Line 4: RAH	IWAY, NEW JERSEY 07065	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 24104CNT2, 24106, 24108		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURA M. GINKEL	
SIGNATURE:	/Laura M. Ginkel, Reg. No. 51,737/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2015	
 Catal Attachmenter 1	-	
Total Attachments: 1		

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is <u>Cayman Islands</u>.

2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is <u>Delaware</u>.

3.) The date the corporation first formed is <u>May 1, 1998</u>

- 4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Idenix Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
- 5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is <u>Idenix Pharmaceuticals LLC</u>

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 27th day of <u>April</u>, A.D. <u>2015</u>.

By: Katic Jeelon Authorized Person Z Name: Katie Fealosz Print or Type

LO: 872017-2

Merck - Idenix - Step 5(C) - Certificate of Conversion

RECORDED: 07/30/2015